DE
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6/93) RE
LA TOURS

06-18-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ET

JUN (E) KE			
& TRADEMINE	101752	2421 Attorney's Docket No. <u>019911-088</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mildara Blass Limited		Name: Beringer Blass Wine Estates Limited	
[] Individual(s) [] Association	n l	Address: 170 Bridport Street, Albert Park	
[] General Partnership [] Limited P [X] Corporation-State Other:	artnership	Victoria 3206. Australia	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	s 🛮 No	I I Individual(a) Citizanahin	
3. Nature of conveyance:		[] Individual(s) Citizenship	
[] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [X] Change of	f Noma	[] Limited Partnership	
Other:	{	[] Other	
Execution Date: February 20, 2001	İ	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Exetution Date. 1-college 20, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
	1	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/809,669 76/154,462 75/906,118 76/028,179 76/076,686 76/095,438 76/131,799		B.Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,366,982	
	i	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 31	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence	U. Total Radios	
Name: Fred W. Hathaway, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 790.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mar	THIS, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	•	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800	
15/2001 TDIAZ1 00000093 75809669		02-4600	
FC 481 750.00 DP	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
	- Amer	Signature al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks



(Lb 8) Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks

Dx: 30999

Melbourne

VIC

Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

MILDURA WINERY PROPRIETARY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 094 599

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

On the fifth day of May 1922 the company was registered as a proprietary company.

On the seventeenth day of November 1954 the company converted to a public company and the name changed to MILDURA WINERY LIMITED

On the fifth day of July 1961 the company changed its name to MILDARA WINES LIMITED

On the seventh day of August 1991 the company changed its name to MILDARA BLASS LIMITED

On the twentieth day of February 2001 the company changed its name to BERINGER BLASS WINE ESTATES LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The day of commencement of registration is the fifth day of May 1922.

RECORDED: 06/11/2001

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifth day of April 2001:

A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002315 FRAME: 0314